

|
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.8 SECTION II C
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7068/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2015
in CRLA No. 832/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)
MADHAVAN AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 07/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Ms. Theepa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that Petitioner
Nos.1, 3 and 5 have already surrendered.

Proof of surrender be filed within two weeks from today,
failing which, the special leave petition qua aforesaid petitioners
shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA) (RENU DIWAN)
SR.P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR