

SECTION II-C
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 7068 OF 2016

MADHAVAN & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
STATE OF TAMIL NADU ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 7th October, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that Petitioner Nos.1, 3 and 5 have already surrendered.

Proof of surrender be filed within two weeks from today, failing which, the special leave petition qua aforesaid petitioners shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed the proof of surrender of the petitioner nos.1, 3 and 5 and the same have been included in the paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rahul