

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7068/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2015
in CRLA No. 832/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

MADHAVAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Ms. Vandana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner Nos.2 and 4, namely, Rani, wife of Madhavan,
and Santha, wife of Amasi, respectively, shall be admitted to bail
subject to such terms and conditions to be imposed by the learned
trial Judge.

As far as the other respondents are concerned, the prayer for
bail is not considered for the present.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master